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NEEM 

 
139. SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:   

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the State-wise distribution of registrants under the National Employability Enhancement 
Mission(NEEM) Scheme; 

(b) the State-wise distribution of NEEM facilitators/NEEM Agents under the NEEM Scheme; 
and 

(c) number of registrants/trainee sunder the NEEM scheme whose employment have been 
regularized/recruited into organizations after the completion of their training under the 
NEEM Scheme? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

(a) & (b): The state-wise distribution of registrants and facilitators under the National 
Employability Enhancement Mission (NEEM) Scheme is at annexure I and II respectively.  
 

(c): NEEM Scheme is not an employment guarantee scheme. As per the data available with 
AICTE, 21 NEEM facilitators and 2574 no. of trainees have been regularized/ placed in their 
trainee company after the completion of their training under the NEEM Scheme. 
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ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 139 TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.11.2019 ASKED BY SHRI FEROZE VARUN 
GANDHI REGARDING NEEM 
 

S.No. State Total Enrolled Trainees  

1 Andhra Pradesh  1675 

2 Delhi 19 

3 Himachal Pradesh 658 

4 Karnataka 146080 

5 Madhya Pradesh 5981 

6 Maharashtra 225451 

7 Odisha 4494 

8 Tamil Nadu 13194 

9 Telangana 14 

10 Uttar Pradesh 5420 

11 Uttrakhand 673 

12 West Bengal 1078 

  Total   404737 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 139 TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.11.2019 ASKED BY SHRI FEROZE VARUN 
GANDHI REGARDING NEEM 
 

S.No. Name of NEEM Facilitator State 

1 Vikasa A Child Labourers -" Rehabilitation Society" Andhra Pradesh  

2 Chiranjiv Chartiable Trust Delhi 

3 National Yuva Cooperative Society Ltd. Delhi 

4 Maa Saraswati Educational Trust Himachal Pradesh 

5 Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Karnataka 

6 Teamlease Education Foundation Karnataka 

7 Careworks Foundation Karnataka 

8 Sambhav Foundation Karnataka 

9 Cadmaxx Solutions Education Trust Karnataka 

10 JP Smart Skill Foundation Karnataka 

11 AISECT, Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 

12 Yashaswi Academy for Skills Maharashtra 

13 Yuvashakti Foundation Maharashtra 

14 BSA Corporation Limited Maharashtra 

15 Tata Institute of Social Sciences Maharashtra 

16 MPTA Skill Training Foundation Maharashtra 

17 Yashwantrao Technical And Training Foundation Maharashtra 

18 Deccan Management Consultants Finishing Schools 
Skill Foundation 

Maharashtra 

19 Maharashtra Academy of Engineering And Educational 
Research  

Maharashtra 



20 Inara Training And Skill Development Academy Maharashtra 

21 CLR Skills Training Foundation Maharashtra 

22 Sw. Bindhyachal Bajpayee Memorial Trust Maharashtra 

23 Matoshri Shaikshanik Pratishthan Maharashtra 

24 BVG Skill Academy Maharashtra 

25 DSTA Education Foundation Maharashtra 

26 Kaushalya Kiran Foundation Maharashtra 

27 Patle Eduskills Foundation Maharashtra 

28 Sai Manforce Training Foundation Maharashtra 

29 Shivnermal Shikshnik Sanstha Maharashtra  

30 Majestic Empowerment Forum Maharashtra 

31 Centurion University of Technology and Management Odisha 

32 Board of Apprenticeship Training  Tamil Nadu 

33 Aparajitha Foundations Tamil Nadu 

34 TVS Educational Society Tamil Nadu 

35 LayamTalent Academy Foundation Tamil Nadu 

36 Peri Educational and Charitable Trust Tamil Nadu 

37 Annamalai University Tamil Nadu 

38 Talentpro India Foundation Tamil Nadu 

39 Pentapolis Foundation Tamil Nadu 

40 Cap Foundation Telangana 



41 Vision India Talent Foundation Uttar Pradesh 

42 Aditya Charitable Trust Uttarakhand 

43 Orion Educational Society West Bengal 

 
 


